
BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION 
CITY OF RIVERSIDE 

Finance Department 

                                                                  DATE SUBMITTED:  09/05/2023       

BID NO. 

 

7988 

BID TITLE 

 

CONSTRUCTION OF THE CRAMERIA AVENUE LIFT 

STATION 

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 

 

Public Works  

DATE BID OPENED 

 

05/09/2023 

BIDS RECEIVED (4)                                         INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online)                          ESTIMATED COST:  $6,055,330                     

 

BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH:  AUGUST 7, 2023 

 

BIDDERS: CITY AMOUNT BID 

 

Environmental Construction Inc.* Woodland Hills, CA $8,747,829.00 

Vido Artukovich & Son Inc./Vidmar Inc. A JV South El Monte, CA $9,760,000.00 

SCW Contracting Corp. Fallbrook, CA $10,405,850.00 

Pacific Hydrotech Corporation Perris, CA $11,067,228.00 

   

   

 

*Vendor withdrew bid due to clerical error. 

 

 

BID DESCRIPTION:  Construction of new sewer lift station located at the intersection of Washington Street and 

Krameria Avenue, including connections to a new gravity sewer main and parallel sewer force mains which will 

be constructed concurrently with this project. 

 

 

BID Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax)    10% Surety Included  Contract 

    10% Surety not required   Purchase Order 

   

Best Ranking Proposer      Amount of Award 

 

Vido Artukovich & Son Inc./Vidmar Inc. A JV $9,760,000.00 

 

 

 

 

 

COMMENTS: 

The Purchasing Division has evaluated all bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest responsive 

and responsible bidder in compliance with Purchasing Resolution 23914. The Public Works Department concurs 

with this recommendation and will be submitting a report. 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by:            Jennifer McCoy, Purchasing Manager        Date: 08/01/2023  


